APPOINTED

2/2010

6/2021

2/2010
12/9/19
6/2021
12/9/19

6/2021

PUBLIC BUILDING AUTHORITY

JIM AMOS

LUCY GOAD

(filling unexpired term of T. Harvey)

SAMMY STUARD

REX HAWKINS

WES SUMNER

JAY ALBERTIA

JIM JOBE

(filling unexpired term of L. Rocconi)

County Mayor Nomination, 6-year term

- 88 -

DECEMBER

EXPIRES

12/2028

12/2028

12/2028
12/2025
12/2029
12/2025

12/2025



PUBLIC BUILDING AUTHORITY

Authority: TCA 12-10-101 et seq.; Resolutions 19-1-10 and 19-1-11

Purpose: To establish a public benefit corporation, to provide financing for
government entities for public works projects.

Membership: Seven (7) members, nominated by County Mayor and approved by the
Montgomery County Board of Commissioners.

Terms: Six (6) year term; provided, that if at the expiration of any term of office
of any director a successor thereto shall not have been appointed, then the director whose
term of office shall have expired she or he shall continue to hold office until his successor
shall be so appointed.

Meetings: At the call of the County Mayor.

Compensation: None, with the exception of the member serving as County
Commissioner, as specified in Section I.
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	DECEMBER
	PUBLIC  BUILDING  AUTHORITY
	2/2010   JIM AMOS      12/2028
	6/2021   LUCY GOAD      12/2028



