DECEMBER

PUBLIC BUILDING AUTHORITY

APPOINTED		<u>EXPIRES</u>
2/2010	JIM AMOS	12/2028
6/2021	LUCY GOAD (filling unexpired term of T. Harvey)	12/2028
2/2010	SAMMY STUARD	12/2028
12/9/19	REX HAWKINS	12/2025
6/2021	WES SUMNER	12/2029
12/9/19	JAY ALBERTIA	12/2025
6/2021	JIM JOBE (filling unexpired term of L. Rocconi)	12/2025

PUBLIC BUILDING AUTHORITY

Authority: TCA 12-10-101 et seq.; Resolutions 19-1-10 and 19-1-11

<u>Purpose:</u> To establish a public benefit corporation, to provide financing for government entities for public works projects.

<u>Membership:</u> Seven (7) members, nominated by County Mayor and approved by the Montgomery County Board of Commissioners.

<u>Terms:</u> Six (6) year term; provided, that if at the expiration of any term of office of any director a successor thereto shall not have been appointed, then the director whose term of office shall have expired she or he shall continue to hold office until his successor shall be so appointed.

Meetings: At the call of the County Mayor.

<u>Compensation:</u> None, with the exception of the member serving as County Commissioner, as specified in Section I.